505272046 01/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5318818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMER REFA KOSEOGLU	12/04/2018
ALI SAWAN	12/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY	
Street Address:	BOX 5000	
City:	DHAHRAN	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	31311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16244444	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213,200/SA398
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J. BREEN
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin J. Breen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=SA398_213200_assignment#page1.tif source=SA398_213200_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505272046 REEL: 047954 FRAME: 0568

AFS: 213,200/SA398

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Assignors:

Omer Refa KOSEOGLU - P.O. Box 8560, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia Ali SAWAN - P.O. Box 5985, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia

bereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY Box 5000 Dhahran 31311 Saudi Arabia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

countries fore	eign to the C	inited States, in and to any and	all improveme	ents which are disc	closed in
(a) l	JS Patent A	pplication Serial No		filed	; and
(b) I	nternational	Patent Application Serial No.	·:	filed	
and entitled		RSION OF OLEFINIC NAPH LATE FUEL BLENDING CO		DRATION TO P	RODUCE MIDDLE
Patent which any of said in United States complete this number, if ne by the Assign declarations a him/her relatith Assignee or it for the improdescribed her	have been of and in all of Each of Assignment cessary. The Assign the interest of the interes	ation and all divisional, continuor shall be filed in the United Star, and in and to all original and countries foreign to the United Star, and in and to all original and countries foreign to the United Star the Assignors hereby authorized by the entry of the application signee may apply for and receives sors, the undersigned Assignation of all for esting title in the Assignation of the Assignors warrant that he assignment, grant, mortgage or on another by the undersigned.	ates and all other reissued patents and all other states on said in the same application number, application of the Patent Conors will execute or other paper ereof; and generating in securing the or its success whe has the full	ner countries foreits which have been mprovements. It is many responsible lication filing date descriptions and communicate all other patents, and communicately do everything and maintaining sors.	ign to the United States on en or shall be issued in the for this application to e, and attorney docket wn name. When requested t applications, proper ate all facts known to g possible which the g proper patent protection the rights and property
				ASSIG	NOR
Dated: \[2-4	, 2018	Ву		KOSEOGLU
		that he (she) was personally p vn free will for the purposes se	t forth herein.		
D	ated: 12	- 4-2015	By	Losch	H00GK,NT //
			Addross	DO KAN	10291

PATENT REEL: 047954 FRAME: 0569

3131)

MANUAN)

ASSIGNOR

Dated: 12/04

, 2018

By Hisaway

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated:

12-4-2018

Bv

Name

LIBERT HOUGKINS

Address

HAMAGAN, 3131